Spyglass
™
 Intraductal Images
RCS Nanterre B420 668 420
© 2010 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
DINEND2165ED
European Distribution Centre –

*Data on file Boston Scientific Corporation
Illustrations and photos for information purposes - not indicative of actual shape, size or clinical outcome.
Ordering Information
Part Number Component Dimensions in Dimensions cm
Weight
lbs
Weight
kg
M00546160 Travel Cart1 19.5 W x 48.25 H x 21 D 49.5 W x 122.6 H x53.3 D 150 68
M00546120 Video Monitor 17.5 W x 15.8 H x 4.75 D 44.45 W x 40.13 H x 12.07 D 20 9.06
M00546190 Lightsource 12.6 W x 5.6 H x 9.7 D 32 W x 14.2 H x 24.6 D 13 5.89
M00546110 Camera2 240 V (PAL) 12.6 W x 4 H x 14 D 32 W x 10.2 H x 35.6 D 10 4.53
M00546140 Irrigation Pump with Footswitch 8 W x 5.5 H x 6.5 D 20.3 W x 14 H x 16.5 D 5 2.26
M00546070 3-Joint Arm with Clamp3 31.5 long (extended) 80 long (extended) 1.61 0.73
M00546040 Ocular <0.5 <0.226
M00546210 Light Cable 5 long 12.7 long <1 <0.453
M00546240 Isolation Transformer (240 V) 12 W x 4.5 H x 8.6 D 30.5 W x 11.4 H x 21.8 D 23 10.432
M00546250 Power Cable Pack Cables included: � 2 – 0.5 meter
1 – 1 meter
2 – 1.5 meter
n/a n/a
M00546060 Large Probe Storage Tray4 11 W x 2 H x 8 D 27.9 W x 5.1 H x 20.3 D 2.5 1.134
M00546050 Small Probe Storage Tray4 7 W x 2 H x 5.5 D 17.8 W x 5.1 H x 14 D 1.3 0.589
M00546180 Components Assembly Manual <1 <0.453
Note: SpyGlass System, when completely assembled with monitor, has a space footprint of 28 in W x 70 in H x 26 in D (71.1cm x 177.8 cm x 66 cm).
Total weight of the assembled system is 214 lbs (97.01 kg).
1 Cart includes a 3-joint arm with connector for ocular, but no table clamp
2 �Camera System includes camera controller (box), camera head, and video cables for connection to monitor.

(M0068408420) and the Lumenis® VersaPulse PowerSuite 20 Watt Holmium Laser Generator (M0068408220). The testing
followed the laser probe placement instructions.
Ordering Information
Order Code Description
M00546230 SpyScope Access and Delivery Catheter
Recommended Guidewire:  0.89 mm (0.035 in), 450 cm Jagwire™ Guidewire or 450 cm Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire
PSST 3678 Printed in Germany by medicalvision.
RCS Nanterre B420 668 420
© 2010 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
SpyScope™
Access and Delivery Catheter
Illustrations and photos for information purposes - not indicative of actual shape, size or clinical outcome.
All cited trademarks are the property of their respective owners. CAUTION: The law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician. Indications, contraindications, warnings and instructions for
use can be found in the product labelling supplied with each device. Information for the use only in countries with applicable health authority product registrations.
SpyGlass™
Direct Visualization Probe
The SpyGlass Direct Visualization Probe is a fiber optic device designed to acquire and
transmit endoscopic images, as well as conduct light to illuminate the pancreatico-
biliary anatomy. The SpyGlass Probe contains a 6000 pixel image bundle, surrounded
by approximately 225 light transmission fibers, which provide a field of light. The
image bundle and light fibers are covered by an outer sheath which is engineered for
flexibility and pushability. There is a lens connected to the image bundle at the distal
tip that captures images across a 70° field of view. The probe connects to
an ocular and a light cable via the aluminum body at the proximal end.
The SpyGlass Ocular provides the mechanical and optical interface between
the probe and video camera head. The light cable transmits light to the SpyGlass Probe
from the light source.
The SpyGlass Direct Visualization Probe enters the pancreatico-biliary anatomy through
the SpyScope™ Access and Delivery Catheter. After the procedure, the SpyGlass Probe
may be high-level disinfected for reuse.1
The probe should be stored and protected in the small or large SpyGlass Storage Tray.
Probe Tip
Optic Port
1 Please refer to the SpyGlass Direct Visualization Probe Directions for Use.
2 ��Large Storage Trays are recommended unless the customer reprocesses in an Olympus® Medivator® Machine,
into which the large storage trays will not fit. In this case, order two small storage trays, #M00546050.
Olympus is a trademark of Olympus Corporation.
Medivator is a trademark of Minntech Corporation.
Probe Connector
Ordering Information
Order Code Description
Working
Length
Field of
View
Maximum
Insertion Portion
Max.
Diameter
Min. Req.
Working Channel
M00546030 SpyGlass Direct Visualization Probe 231 cm 70° 0.81 mm 0.9 mm 1 mm
M00546040 Ocular – – – – –
M00546050 Probe Small Storage Tray2 – – – – –
M00546060 Probe Large Storage Tray2 – – – – –
M00546210 Light Cable – – – – –
PSST 3678 Printed in Germany by medicalvision.
SpyGlass™
Direct Visualization Probe
RCS Nanterre B420 668 420
© 2010 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Illustrations and photos for information purposes - not indicative of actual shape, size or clinical outcome.
All cited trademarks are the property of their respective owners. CAUTION: The law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician. Indications, contraindications, warnings and instructions for
use can be found in the product labelling supplied with each device. Information for the use only in countries with applicable health authority product registrations.
SpyBite™
Biopsy Forceps
Using the SpyBite Biopsy Forceps, site-specific biopsy specimens can be retrieved
for examination from the common bile duct under direct visualization, potentially
accelerating diagnosis and reducing the need for repeat ERCP and other diagnostic
procedures. The SpyBite Biopsy Forceps are delivered into the pancreatico-biliary
anatomy through an independent device port in the SpyScope™ Access and Delivery
Catheter. The SpyBite Biopsy Forceps are designed with a central spike in the
specimen cup to aid in securing small tissue samples.
Ordering Information
Order Code Description
Cable
Diameter
Jaw Outer
Diameter
Jaw
Opening
Working
Length
Required
Endoscope
Working
Channel
M00546270 SpyBite Biopsy Forceps 0.99 mm (0.039 in) 1.0 mm 4.1 mm, 55° 286 cm 1 .2 mm
PSST 3678 Printed in Germany by medicalvision.
SpyBite™
Biopsy Forceps
RCS Nanterre B420 668 420